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74 COMPETITION SUCCESS REVIEW, JUNE 2024

RANKING OF SUPREME ENGINEERING COLLEGES

1 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 330 452 214 366 1362

2 Hindustan Institute of  Technology and Science 327 435 215 380 1358

(Deemed to be University), Chennai, Tamil Nadu

RANKING OF TOP LEADING ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 331 431 210 378 1350

2 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology, 334 419 212 378 1343

Chennai, Tamil Nadu

3 Jaypee Institute of  Information Technology, 319 425 210 384 1338

Noida, Uttar Pradesh

4 Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation 318 427 202 374 1322

(Deemed to be University), Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

5 Manipal University, Jaipur, Rajasthan 314 428 195 370 1307

6 Hindusthan College of  Engineering and Technology, 313 420 191 364 1288

Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu

7 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 314 413 192 365 1284

8 Indira Gandhi Delhi Technical University for Women (IGDTUW), 315 405 196 365 1281

Kashmere Gate, Delhi

9 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology, 309 427 184 361 1281

Rajpura, Punjab

10 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara 307 417 183 365 1272

College of  Engineering & Technology, Dharwad, Karnataka

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, 297 415 181 342 1235

Mullana, Ambala, Haryana

2 Maharaja Agrasen Institute of  Technology, Rohini, Delhi 296 410 181 347 1234

3 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), 294 404 181 353 1231

Kochi, Kerala

4 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, 297 399 181 339 1216

Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh

5 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 293 404 186 331 1214
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6 Rungta College of  Engineering & Technology, Bhilai, Chhattisgarh 291 406 174 341 1212

7 Dwarkadas J. Sanghvi College of  Engineering, 292 404 178 331 1205

Mumbai, Maharashtra

8 Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of  Engineering and Technology, 288 402 176 334 1200

Hyderabad, Telangana

9 Velagapudi Ramakrishna Siddhartha Engineering College, 280 408 181 329 1198

Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh

10 Galgotias University, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 286 400 182 329 1196

11 KCG College of  Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 289 373 176 344 1182

RANKING OF TOP EMERGING ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 Institute of  Aeronautical Engineering, Hyderabad, Telangana 278 387 176 336 1177

2 Guru Nanak Institutions Technical Campus (Autonomous), 298 382 159 337 1176

Hyderabad, Telangana

3 K. Ramakrishnan College of  Technology (Autonomous), 289 386 179 311 1165

Trichy, Tamil Nadu

4 The Oxford College of Engineering, Bengaluru, Karnataka 282 374 181 322 1159

5 Gautam Buddha University, 277 382 177 323 1159

Gautam Budh Nagar/Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

6 K.S. Rangasamy College of  Technology, Tiruchengode, Tamil Nadu 276 379 171 329 1155

7 Malla Reddy College of  Engineering and Technology, 279 386 171 317 1153

Secunderabad, Telangana

8 Shri Ramdeobaba College of Engineering and Management, 273 378 169 330 1150

Nagpur, Maharashtra

9 Sir M. Visvesvaraya Institute of  Technology, 265 370 174 334 1143

Bangalore, Karnataka

10 M. Kumarasamy College of  Engineering, Karur, Tamil Nadu 278 377 161 318 1134

11 Velalar College of  Engineering and Technology, 292 348 177 315 1132

Erode, Tamil Nadu

12 Chandigarh Engineering College, Jhanjeri, Punjab 289 348 165 321 1123

13 Malla Reddy Engineering College for Women, 268 377 159 313 1117

Secunderabad, Telangana

14 Shirpur Education Society's R.C. Patel Institute of  Technology, 284 346 165 318 1113

Shirpur, Maharashtra
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15 Swami Vivekanand Subharti University, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh 289 354 168 299 1110

16 Dr. C. V. Raman University, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh 288 360 169 293 1110

17 GMR Institute of  Technology, Srikakulam, Andhra Pradesh 289 352 167 299 1107

18 Hindusthan Institute of  Technology, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 263 376 161 303 1103

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EMINENCE

1 Swami Keshvanand Institute of  Technology, 286 348 161 291 1086

Management & Gramothan, Jaipur, Rajasthan

2 I.T.S Engineering College, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 263 371 149 298 1081

3 Faculty of  Engineering, Teerthanker Mahaveer University 268 344 155 312 1079

Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh

4 Francis Xavier Engineering College, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu 266 344 162 306 1078

5 College of  Agricultural Engineering and Technology, 265 355 163 294 1077

Junagadh, Gujarat

6 CMR College of  Engineering & Technology, 272 349 169 286 1076

Hyderabad, Telangana

7 K.S.R. College of  Engineering, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu 265 351 157 302 1075

8 Model Institute of  Engineering and Technology (MIET), 268 352 158 296 1074

Jammu, Jammu and Kashmir

9 Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of  Engineering and Technology, 268 349 159 296 1072

Nandyal, Andhra Pradesh

10 Shobhit Institute of  Engineering and Technology 262 348 165 289 1064

(Deemed to be University), Meerut, Uttar Pradesh

11 University of Engineering and Management, 261 331 152 304 1048

Kolkata, West Bengal

12 Oriental Institute of  Science and Technology, 262 330 146 295 1033

Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

13 Mahatma Gandhi Institute of  Technology (Autonomous), 263 346 140 283 1032

Hyderabad, Telangana

14 Amrutvahini College of Engineering, Sangamner, Maharashtra 265 328 154 282 1029

15 K. Ramakrishnan College of Engineering, 256 335 152 285 1028

Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu

16 G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College (Autonomous), 250 326 154 283 1013

Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh
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RANKING OF OUTSTANDING ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EXCELLENCE

1 School of  Engineering, Presidency University, Bengaluru, Karnataka 260 326 152 272 1010

2 The ICFAI University, Kamalghat (W), Tripura 249 329 144 283 1005

3 Greater Noida Institute of  Technology, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 247 334 146 275 1002

4 Vidyavardhaka College of Engineering, Mysuru, Karnataka 248 326 146 281 1000

5 Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, Indore, Madhya Pradesh 275 324 133 243 975

6 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology & Science, 235 315 133 254 937
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

7 Knowledge Institute of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 233 306 138 256 933

8 Aditya Engineering College, Surampalem, Andhra Pradesh 231 293 134 258 916

9 Vivekananda Institute of  Professional Studies – Technical Campus, 217 292 152 253 914
Pitampura, Delhi

10 G. Pullaiah College of  Engineering and Technology (Autonomous), 242 260 146 262 910
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

11 University Institute of  Science and Technology 222 297 136 251 906
(Rabindranath Tagore University), Raisen, Madhya Pradesh

12 Scope Global Skills University, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 224 298 134 248 904

13 Muthayammal Engineering College, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu 227 296 140 234 897

14 Geethanjali College of  Engineering and Technology, 224 296 132 245 896
Medchal, Telangana

15 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology Excellence, 229 279 131 254 893
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

16 Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of  Engineering & Technology, 235 288 130 236 889
Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh

17 Rajshree Institute of  Management & Technology, 225 301 125 235 886
Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh

18 Kamaraj College of  Engineering and Technology, 218 273 129 241 862
Madurai, Tamil Nadu

19 Government Model Engineering College, Kochi, Kerala 216 272 131 234 853

20 Sri Venkateswara College of  Engineering, Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh 211 269 124 242 845

21 Sengunthar Engineering College (Autonomous), 216 269 130 230 845
Tiruchengode, Tamil Nadu

22 Ravindra College of  Engineering for Women, 213 259 134 236 842
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EXCELLENCE

1 T. John Institute of  Technology, Bengaluru, Karnataka 222 264 126 222 833

2 Dr. C.V. Raman University, Vaishali, Bihar 194 215 105 140 654

Disclaimer : "All the rankings are based only on the voluntary participation of  the educational institutes and those who have not participated, we are not responsible
for their ranking of any kind in any of our categories. Methodology process is solely based on rating given by CSR as per the defined parameters only for the voluntarily
participated institutes". Readers are recommended to further make appropriate enquiries regarding the Survey. The CSR Group or its Editor shall not be held responsible
for any consequences, financial or otherwise, arising out of the readers' action on the CSR Engineering Colleges Survey 2024.
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ANDHRA PRADESH

1 Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University), Guntur

2 Velagapudi Ramakrishna Siddhartha Engineering College, Vijayawada

3 GMR Institute of  Technology, Srikakulam

4 Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of  Engineering and Technology, Nandyal

5 G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College (Autonomous), Kurnool

6 Aditya Engineering College, Surampalem

7 G. Pullaiah College of  Engineering and Technology (Autonomous), Kurnool

8 Sri Venkateswara College of  Engineering, Tirupati

9 Ravindra College of  Engineering for Women, Kurnool

BIHAR

1 Dr. C.V. Raman University, Vaishali

CHHATTISGARH

1 Rungta College of  Engineering & Technology, Bhilai

2 Dr. C. V. Raman University, Bilaspur

DELHI

1 Indira Gandhi Delhi Technical University for Women (IGDTUW), Kashmere Gate

2 Maharaja Agrasen Institute of  Technology, Rohini

3 Vivekananda Institute of  Professional Studies – Technical Campus, Pitampura

GUJARAT

1 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad

2 College of  Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Junagadh

HARYANA

1 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Mullana, Ambala
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JAMMU AND KASHMIR

1 Model Institute of  Engineering and Technology (MIET), Jammu

KARNATAKA

1 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology, Dharwad

2 The Oxford College of Engineering, Bengaluru

3 Sir M. Visvesvaraya Institute of  Technology, Bangalore

4 School of  Engineering, Presidency University, Bengaluru

5 Vidyavardhaka College of Engineering, Mysuru

6 T. John Institute of  Technology, Bengaluru

KERALA

1 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), Kochi

2 Government Model Engineering College, Kochi

MADHYA PRADESH

1 Oriental Institute of  Science and Technology, Bhopal

2 Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

3 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology & Science, Bhopal

4 University Institute of  Science and Technology (Rabindranath Tagore University), Raisen

5 Scope Global Skills University, Bhopal

6 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology Excellence, Bhopal

MAHARASHTRA

1 Dwarkadas J. Sanghvi College of  Engineering, Mumbai

2 Shri Ramdeobaba College of  Engineering and Management, Nagpur

3 Shirpur Education Society's R.C. Patel Institute of  Technology, Shirpur

4 Amrutvahini College of Engineering, Sangamner
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PUNJAB

1 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Rajpura

2 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana

3 Chandigarh Engineering College, Jhanjeri

RAJASTHAN

1 Manipal University, Jaipur

2 Swami Keshvanand Institute of  Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jaipur

SIKKIM

1 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo

TAMIL NADU

1 Hindustan Institute of  Technology and Science (Deemed to be University), Chennai

2 Sona College of  Technology, Salem

3 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai

4 Hindusthan College of  Engineering and Technology, Coimbatore

5 KCG College of  Technology, Chennai

6 K. Ramakrishnan College of  Technology (Autonomous), Trichy

7 K.S. Rangasamy College of  Technology, Tiruchengode

8 M. Kumarasamy College of Engineering, Karur

9 Velalar College of  Engineering and Technology, Erode

10 Hindusthan Institute of  Technology, Coimbatore

11 Francis Xavier Engineering College, Tirunelveli

12 K.S.R. College of Engineering, Namakkal

13 K. Ramakrishnan College of Engineering, Tiruchirappalli

14 Knowledge Institute of  Technology, Salem

15 Muthayammal Engineering College, Namakkal

16 Kamaraj College of  Engineering and Technology, Madurai

17 Sengunthar Engineering College (Autonomous), Tiruchengode
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TELANGANA

1 Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad

2 Institute of Aeronautical Engineering, Hyderabad

3 Guru Nanak Institutions Technical Campus (Autonomous), Hyderabad

4 Malla Reddy College of  Engineering and Technology, Secunderabad

5 Malla Reddy Engineering College for Women, Secunderabad

6 CMR College of  Engineering & Technology, Hyderabad

7 Mahatma Gandhi Institute of  Technology (Autonomous), Hyderabad

8 Geethanjali College of  Engineering and Technology, Medchal

TRIPURA

1 The ICFAI University, Kamalghat (W)

UTTAR PRADESH

1 Jaypee Institute of  Information Technology, Noida

2 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad

3 Galgotias University, Greater Noida

4 Gautam Buddha University, Gautam Budh Nagar/Greater Noida

5 Swami Vivekanand Subharti University, Meerut

6 I.T.S Engineering College, Greater Noida

7 Faculty of  Engineering, Teerthanker Mahaveer University, Moradabad

8 Shobhit Institute of  Engineering and Technology (Deemed to be University), Meerut

9 Greater Noida Institute of  Technology, Greater Noida

10 Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of  Engineering & Technology, Bareilly

11 Rajshree Institute of  Management & Technology, Bareilly

WEST BENGAL

1 University of Engineering and Management, Kolkata
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1 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 452

2 Hindustan Institute of  Technology and Science (Deemed to be University), Chennai, Tamil Nadu 435

3 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 431

4 Manipal University, Jaipur, Rajasthan 428

5 Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University), Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 427

6 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Rajpura, Punjab 427

7 Jaypee Institute of  Information Technology, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 425

8 Hindusthan College of  Engineering and Technology, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 420

9 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 419

10 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology, Dharwad, Karnataka 417

11 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Mullana, Ambala, Haryana 415

12 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 413

13 Maharaja Agrasen Institute of  Technology, Delhi 410

14 Velagapudi Ramakrishna Siddhartha Engineering College, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh 408

15 Rungta College of  Engineering & Technology, Bhilai, Chhattisgarh 406

16 Indira Gandhi Delhi Technical University for Women (IGDTUW), Kashmere Gate, Delhi 405

17 Dwarkadas J. Sanghvi College of  Engineering, Mumbai, Maharashtra 404

18 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 404

19 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), Kochi, Kerala 404

20 Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana 402
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1 Jaypee Institute of  Information Technology, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 384

2 Hindustan Institute of  Technology and Science (Deemed to be University), Chennai, Tamil Nadu 380

3 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 378

4 Sathyabama Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 378

5 Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University), Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 374

6 Manipal University, Jaipur, Rajasthan 370

7 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 366

8 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology, Dharwad, Karnataka 365

9 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 365

10 Indira Gandhi Delhi Technical University for Women (IGDTUW), Kashmere Gate, Delhi 365

11 Hindusthan College of  Engineering and Technology, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 364

12 Chitkara University Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Rajpura, Punjab 361

13 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), Kochi, Kerala 353

14 Maharaja Agrasen Institute of  Technology, Rohini, Delhi 347

15 KCG College of  Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 344

16 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Mullana, Ambala, Haryana 342

17 Rungta College of  Engineering & Technology, Bhilai, Chhattisgarh 341

18 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 339

19 Guru Nanak Institutions Technical Campus (Autonomous), Hyderabad, Telangana 337

20 Institute of  Aeronautical Engineering, Hyderabad, Telangana 336
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HHHHH VIT-AP University, Andhra Pradesh

HHHHH D Y Patil International University, Akurdi, Pune, Maharashtra

HHHHH ITER, Siksha 'O' Anusandhan (Deemed to be University), Bhubaneswar, Odisha

HHHHH Maharishi University of  Information Technology, Lucknow & Noida, Uttar Pradesh

HHHHH SRM University Delhi-NCR, Sonepat, Haryana

HHHHH Gyan Ganga Institute of  Technology & Sciences, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh

HHHHH Sir Padampat Singhania University, Udaipur, Rajasthan

HHHHH SGT University, Gurugram, Haryana

HHHHH Chouksey Engineering College, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

HHHHH Velalar College of  Engineering and Technology, Thindal, Erode, Tamil Nadu

HHHHH Kalasalingam Academy of  Research and Education, Anand Nagar, Krishnankoil,

Tamil Nadu

HHHHH T. John Institute of  Technology, T. John Group of  Institutions, Bangalore, Karnataka

Engineering education
in India has its own

challenges, and
students must be
prepared to face
them. Institutes

and policymakers
must address these
challenges and take
measures to improve
education quality and
provide students with

better learning
opportunities.
Creating an

environment that
fosters learning and
encourages students

to pursue their
interests and
aspirations is

essential.
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